alterations and that the appropriate documentation, including Building Warrants and Completion
Certificates issued. If any works did not require consent, then it has been assumed they meet
the standards required by the Building Regulations or are exempt.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

420,000
Four Hundred and Twenty Thousand Pounds

Valuation (£) and market comments

260,000
Two Hundred and Sixty Thousand Pounds.
Demand in line with prevailing market conditions is anticipated.

Report author: Greg Fisher, MRICS

Company name: D M Hall - Ayrshire Residential

Address: Eldo House
Monkton Road
Prestwick
KA9 2PB

Signed: Electronically Signed: 296201-541baea5-e25c

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

260,000 Two Hundred and Sixty Thousand Pounds

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

-- --

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 01/09/2025
Signature: Electronically Signed: 296201-541baea5-e25c
Surveyor: Greg Fisher MRICS Date: